Chain Saw

MODEL 200

(P/N 60280A)

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARCH 1964

The following pages contain an illus-
trated parts list for the Model 200
Chain Saw Serial No. 38001 and up .
It is important that the Serial Num-
ber of your saw be included when-
ever spare parts are ordered.

The McCulloch Corporation reserves
the right to modify or change specifi-
cations without (1) prior notification
or (2) obligation including the obliga-
tion to back-fit or supply back-fit
components for units previously ship-
ped from the factory.

COPYRIGHT 1964
McCULLQOCH CORPORATION

Figure 1.
Figure 2.
Figure 3.
Figure 4.
Figure 5.
Figure 6.
Figure 7.

General Exploded View . . ..
Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies . .. .

Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies . ... ... ...

Cover and Airbox Assemblies

Carburetor « @ o v nisson 4
Powerhead, . « Gsueis v wianiie s

Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain

Los Angeles 445, California

MccCTILLILOCE CORPORATION
8101 West Century Boulevard,

# 60307A
MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE - 50 CENTS



Figure 1. General Exploded View

#60307
3-64

-



MODEL
200
FIGURE 1. GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 103729 Muk = Hex 3/8=2d . . vvu sn sune v oo s aiwia ia Vv A AR B 2
2 100006 Washer= PYain 3/8 in, & van nsw o imew cvige v amve sism = sieis sysiags ss 2
3 Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain (See Figure 7). .. .. ..o vin 1
4 104840 Serew:s Hexw hd 10=24 % 3/4 inu 18, wwis s s st 0 osbvat atlaie oo st wiied 2
5 50115 . Pipe = BXHAUSE «u ¢ vve v vim v smmnss s aie s moee s mes wrs g nas s 1
6 53652 Cagket S EXHAUSE "5 vivie o siea sl S0 DA RS F S0 S 6 SER e 1
q Clutch and Sprocket, Drum and Bushing Assys .. .............. 1
52844 CIUECRAASEY -\ = stoys iniin ' sisive inwin shimss oo wpaie soess 46 s Uary Sely a simiie 4 B 1

8 52847 ; Spring - Clutch Shoe ........................... SR 2
9 52845 : Shoe = Cluteh . ... oun N Bl o T A S e e AT 2
10 52846 ¥ Rotor Assy - Cluteh ... vm e v ot nem v e i snnssansan 1
11 101270 Washer - Plain 7/16in. . .. ..... ST vt T ST i et AT e nap 1
50129A Sprocket, Drum and Bushing Assy ............. S L e St 1

12 50128 . BUSHANE T, & eies o 005 Troh Samt Ssd e oo svo fapaeians 1
13 517758 ; Sprocket and Drum T RN B oy e A T R e Y 1
14 50132 Washer - Sprocket Assy ...........00n S R e e it s 1
15 102356 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20x 7/8in. 1g ... . v v v v v nnnn S 2
16 100416 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20x 1in. 1g ......... Bl AW T R e 1
17 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 ..... S T e Rl S P ST e e 3
18 50062 Insulator - Frame . ........... Givea e e o Haied ol B s e 3
19 57133 Saddle - Frame . .. .. S e R B e sy I A P e D i e D T 3
20 50061B BrRING i bt b e o AT S T eatE D i e e 1
21 55934B Cap:=Thel il i e sne e E AR e e G e i D E T 1
22 55063 . Filter = Fuelican . . ik s ime sl Semiiant s Slop aiaqe o steie distes ; 1
23 53766A ; Valve ='Fuel eadp  oui e v i L (e T D AR G T 1
24 101348 YO RINE w o cmin wreien prad it bl et e . N BTl s ies asiie AL B 1
25 57129A Cap-Qiler .....o00ivaen G e TS i ey sl (e s (e el s e e 1
26 101148 UEEME. 1 i v s it wenucs abiis WANEH ol shriort miuite o edurie sty MIN LG ¥ 1
27 Oiler and Fuel Tank Assys (See Figure 3) ............. Sl s 1
28 53399C Cover - Crankcase bottom. ., ..... it s o} e b T A q
29 58166A Gasket - Bottom ........ s T A iR Thaes ey 1
30 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g (SEMS) ........................ 4
31 101191 NG = F e D s B o R ey W a e e Te yicminltadoniis o nieson im ituTha Lia 2
32 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg ( SEMS) ....... S e e s 3
33 101191 Nut:=Hex 1024 oy v sl el veame ah onidin s S s e s 3
34 Starter Assy (See Figure 2) ......... A R BT R T i 1
35 50581A Guard - Sawdust. . . ... e e T Tt I oy I e L PR T A 1
57184B Fan Housing Assy . ......... P o B AT Y i

36 103819 i RivetioviS /1B D16 oy s T i e e et 1
37 24236 : Washer — Special « e sigses simus soeies simen o szacs 40w+ a0 suzie e 2
38 50818 . Spring - Switch ... .. .. e e 1
39 50817 . Button =-SwWiteh o wmne v s, sne S0 ause, s n ehidy Crbedrees steta el i 1
40 Fan Housing . ......... (Order Fan Housmg Assy #57184B) 1
41 101179 Nut s Hex T/18 ey ok @ 8ew R R PR s e S e et e 1
42 101270 Washer - Special ..... P RNl el I, = Tl noeielpaseh oo Rl 1
43 36144B Pin=Pawl. . o voes scais 5 S50 G TESNE W BT s e ST S 2
44 24093 Pawl - Starter ..o e i i ey Wi aeate e SRR A 2
45 50582 Spring - Pawl . ... e i e n e S e R e e 2
46 48785C Flywheel ASSy . ...+ cv e Sy R S iy e e 1
47 103879 Key - Woodruff #3 . ... ... oo M e ST SUTHEF P riaiais 1
48 57565 Cover Assy - Sparkplug ............ AR A s e e i 1
49 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24x 3/4in. lg ... ........ Phroniis 14 ok AT 4
50 102189 WaBHerse P LD o conie mionr = bibns Wi & sheie SRS NG IR S 3
51 55494 Screw - Sealing . . v v v v v v v ieaa e e e 2
52 Crankcase Cover Assy (See Flgure DNy o i i S e el He e e & 1
53 100992 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x3/4in. 1g. ... ..o v v v i v e 2
54 100004 Washer - Plain 1/4. . ccov v vos smn v o ul #iente T wiee e e S pis 2
55 104435 Screw - Oval head 10-24x 1-3/4in. 1lg . . ....... R U S 1
56 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24. . . .. . i i vv e v v oo annes e e e i 1

This list continued on page 5

#60307A
3-64 (D 3



MODEL
200

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies

#60307A

3-64 (1)



O

FIGURE 1. GENERAL EXPLODED VIEW (CONT)

MODEL
200

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
57 50041 Brace = Handle . v. v coi v s s R s Pt SNy e 1
58 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g (SEMS) .................. 2
59 Cover and Airbox Assemblies (See Figure4) ................ 1
60 Reed Plate Assy (See Figure4) . ... ..vvuvvvun... et b s 1
61 5765TA Insidacor - Reediplate ey vor aatn il i e e 1
62 Powerhead (See Figure 8) o i v o son o s sheie s siiie o svets sinsas s 1
FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60130 SEATEEr ASEY o i et s s e et & e LAY e S RS 1
1 104396 Screw - 10-24 x 3/4 izl dRr SRR oIt S L ST 2
2 60647 Cover - Startervis, S winli SHRTS Ve A e DS 1
3 57232 Plater=iStapteryhandlie e e i e . e R 1
4 57231 Cup:=:Starterchandle =& oy var vhn AT e e e Sk 1
5 57230 HandleiStarter., . . i i e e sreis) siee TS e e ¥ el 1
6 101136 Rivet nwilmninr iy o on NSOy TR g e BT et Int A e 1
T 28716 Rope =i StATLer: © ound werion s buste i EatE e W SR RTAN e R el N it 1
8 57535 BUS I e i o i S o Wiee miie mltera e A P e e R B e 2
9 57792 Drum - Starter ........ TP R L IO D e L L G e 1
10 51665 Spring - Rewind. . ......... il o T 1
11 57790 Ratchet - Starter .. .. .......... S e e P P AT 1
12 60646 Bage B EeT. o vevn i mmad anti ot i B e e 1
13 50671 Retamer = Breaker DOX /COVEE il eimie somieie sheie aieme e B P A P D e A e i 1
14 50588 Cover - Breakerbox ...... TR e e e RN e i 1
15 50589 Gaskel-oiBreaker bios il e e i L N (I wiaia) W 1
16 100251 Nut —-Hex 8-32 < o s wms ooy o i SalEL O OB e A e T e L 1
17 100057 Lockwasher - #8 ........ w v e NTAY B S & S pd e 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal . . ........ TS e L e L A 1
19 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 in. 1g. (SEMBS), = o s = foe s s e WESRE 1
20 50076A N=hel]e B0 A =y B S O UL S AP R O X L 0 s e 1
21 50664 Felt- - Breaker Box cun g svesn waiey sy o o i sl nass ks s 1
22 103672 Screw - Hex hd 8-32x 1/2in. lg. (SEMS) .......... eyt e L 1
23 50074 ContensSer sy i ohn o D50 v & onl R S e e s iyl 1
24 51240 Gaskelr =t CPANKEASE . . o o wiess & snice wiss s i war e G 1
25 100824 Bearing = Ballv. ¢ o5 ¢ s e s R R R R o R e T 1
5T126A Crankcase;Cover ASEY « v voen o iy wine wabi A a W e eaee ey e gt 1
26 50663 Seal - Qil....... Tl RS A B i e W sk L o L 1
27 54184 Wiper = Feltis nes sosmmn S v a0 S iy el s e ik
28 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24. .. ... L B el 2
29 Cover - Crankcase. .. .. (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1
#60307A

3-64 @



MODEL
200

Figure 3. Oiler and Fuel Tank Assemblies

#60307A

3.64 ()



MODEL
200

FIGURE 3. OILER AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES

) i Part Units
: No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 1g .......
60781 Cover ~Fuel tank b wees ooy Shm aalal s T “eis mtehe
50034B Gasket - Fueltank............. e S R e e
50124A Filter—FueItank.......... ..... wtiniin e e P
50082 Hoge's" PUel oo, srvmss svi ws o st e A e e
57840 Screw Assy - Sealing . ....... e S S S Sy e S
50569 Serew ABGY A Eed D i pa Tl e R e s
101056 AT ST el A S SR MR sl i O L e s
57148 Pigton=rQilers: s il i s e R R e
10 24104A Cup - Oilerpiston............ ...... AR s e

11 18349A Spring - Oiler . ...... wis dfizie el wEee ) SRR NS e e e e

12 100010 Pin - Cotter 1/16 x 1/2. ..

13 104395 Screw - Panhd1024x5/8m.Ig................ ....... oo

14 5T114A Cover =Gl fanle o e eien i » aiele | SN e SURE ela b e

15 57152 Gasket - Qil tank cover. .. .. byl e AR e e e S e S .

16 57279 Sereent=tOIHnalE S L i s e v e e e Py PR

1T 55494 Serew Asgy = Sealinm i 5500 voieie-otens! ot sl o 3% Bl e g e

18 101326 Nutte Hex A0=B4:500 0 v bidse v 0 S e e e e

19 57112A lanke s O] ers sl e 2 et ) Do p o Sl R SN S R S i

20 57147 Gasket = Ol artanle i e R o e
5T9T6A F‘uelTa.nkAssy............................... ..... -

21 57217 Bolt s Barimounting et amineestie ) fos e el

22 51439 . TOckplate i i ot it somn be O S i SRR LS

23 110055 : Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. Ig(SEMS) o I )

24 51941 . Retainer - Ball ......... s it B

25 51945 . Spring—Outlet.................... ..... S e e

i 26 100549 2 Ball=c3/16dnadigh sy e e
0) 27 51943 L ISERE S BAIT VRIVE e . i e e
x- 28 28042 . Tube - Fuel hose . . . ...... i P R e T
29 . Tank - Fuel .............(OrderFuelTankAssy#5’?976A)

D00 =TI U i b=

(=1
P—‘HHHHHP—!HNHl—ll—lmmr—ll—ll—lmH:—lHHI—lel—-:—ll—ll—lo

#60307A 7
3.64 (D)



MODEL
200

Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies

364 (1)

#60307A



FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 61389 Nameplate 37 iaii v ban eune mlln et N e F el i A 1
2 60342 Cover Assy -:Aircleaner ............. U g T 1 1
3 60242 Knob - Air cleaner attaching ........ i YRy T o e 1
4 55497 Screen - Air cleaner .......... FEIr eI el s e e e M . 1
5 50742 Clamp' ~BUglihoge .« « i avers v sy B e S S el ey Vs 2
6 50097 Hose - Fuel ........ o el U A SO R TR S e e S S 1
7 53539 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x 15/16in. 1g ... .. ... ... e B Lt 2
8 103242 MNutie Hex 1/4=205 T o e s i aane borlaluay S e S E 2
9 50123B Gasket = Adapter 0 8irboX . L. vt teie saie e . s L 1
10 50686A Adapter - Carburetor ...... e beedel v P A P e 1
11 55519A Gasket - Carburetor......... o e e S s o TAta) s e et e o 1
12 50687D Carburetor Assy (See Figure 5) ... ..... ... o S A e At 1
13 50776 Serewic BPECIAL o) woiie o seia sl whetens Ve s e S e Sl 1
14 101556 Pinz= Bolloae o b s SR i, A LS PSR e e 1
15 507T7B Button - Cholkke cov wiis o wwa R U R T e e 1
16 57134 Push Rod - Choke ........... e e S M i L 1
17 57062 Pushrod - Oiler.............. S e e A 1
18 505918 BUtton: =s0er’ il s e o chass s stei Vs et et e 1
19 55449A Washer - Felt....... SRRy ok e L P o s S 1
20 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g (SEMS) .. ......... P e 2
57449E Air Box ASSY ... v R It A e oo b W Vandive at 1
21 36449 : Spring - Throttle . . . ...... et s s e BT $et 1
22 60237 . Grommet — Throttle . v vuiv viiie wies o v TR e 1
23 50684 : Rod - Throttle ..... AT N o oM e R At e e L : 1
24 104501 2 Retainer -~ Trigger DIl o0 vo vt v vaid sias e e i 1
25 50507 R D) e e s e P atade iheserlene 1
26 50091B i Brigger s Giis ATy A £ O R S o B 1
27 57105 . ' Grommet - Carburetor control........... e N e : 1
28 103740 . Screw - Hexhd 8-32x5/8in. 1g ......... 0 T B ; 2
29 51480 i Lockplate . . ... .. TR iR s Ea D S A B 1
30 57658 o GlampjraReed it i e e e 0 e iie W e 1
31 57654 . Deflector - Fuel’ .5 s v oo S e T SN TR e 1
32 58399 . Valve = Reaed. cueiv italsiem o svets s isieis L G A 1
33 57656C ; Plate = R e e el e Leasil e S v 1
34 57145A Gasket:-rATYDOX Gt Tt S et S e e e e Al T 1
35 BATHOXE, e RN «+.... (Order Airbox Assy #52449E) 1
#60307A

3-64 ()



MODEL

200

21 5

26

10

Figure 5.

Carburetor

#60307A
3-64 @



MODEL

200
FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

50687D Carburetor Assy ..... 1

1 *50799 H Screw.- Idle;speed yegulating: i sivi v vai dansle sl e e 1
2 *51705 : Spring- Idle speed regulating SCTeW . .+ v v v vt v v v vt v v v o vwn 1
3 *50797 ; Serewt—rEnel il ter mover ] S e e s e o (R ab
4 50798 ’ Gasket —Fuel filte¥ coverc vy sun i & v b vt s 1
5 50796 : OohAg it ok 1] G o 1 |5 oA e I e B D sl e g T e 1
6 51704 . Gaskel:=(Fuelifilter:cover. o oo ol bl AR Il S et e s 1
T *53717 i Filter Element - Fuel............. BT e ST At 1
8 53565 A Gasket - Fuel filter . .... e Fat e U reh e e a g o aan ahaiia’ aeie 5 L 1
9 51597 . Serew: = Fuel-pump body. iois v B OTa L o sRia e 6
10 50670 p Body - Fuel pump ........ St SEETE es vdh U | SN e wae s e v 1
11 53164 o Diaphragm - Fuelpump ...... .0 v v Ak 1
12 51594 3 Gasket = Fuel DUIMD o o siva siisd siel daiis sl svaia sresat so 1
13 51592 5 COVEr = DIADRTABTIL: v o eiasia o v visis o tisin=ieinia aialis, aliabess) s 1
14 *51590A i DI phraet ASEY . e S e s s e d e Ly et i 1
15 51591A p Gasket — DIaphragn .o v ews svie waie 4w i e e e o 1
16 53813 A YT o) e @] v TR S L S W e L (S e e e i 1
117 53814 5 Shaft-and-Tiever - CHoKe oiii siv wivn 5 oiele iveiili iodiy viebelvs s 1
18 51586 . Springi= G holkeyshafl P et e e N sty wiata ety 1
19 *51719 p Scerewi=tiThrottle governorslever o s i i o oy o o e 1
20 100261 : LOCKWABRET: i anei i aliiate smite siuds v vt wietn e ST e e 1
21 51718 . 2 R R U o el 48 RS AT ST VU i ey oy o e it e S S RN e 1
22 *51717 : Screw - Throttle shaft clip .. v vwn wacan wnn o s S 1
23 *100252 n A e[l lgrie M1y [oh i e VR ot s e 1
24 51716 : Clip - Throttle shaft. .. .. e R e SR e e 1
25 *51721 i Screw - Throttle shutter ... ... elesase iR SR b SEANE @ . v s 1
26 51720 : A R]E |8 bR My 5019 W § A et AR e S s n TE] SR I 3 1
27 50803A - Throttle:Shaft and Liever i i viviivnmn o iesha anm v i siaaiss s 1
28 *51702 - Needle Assy - Idleadjustment . . .. o0 e v v v vv v e eeesnensn 1
29 51703 3 S SO REING v e sy s eea e 1
30 *¥51710 - Screw - Inlet control lever pinion.......... e 1
31 *51709 7 Lever -Inletcontrol ............ 1
32 *¥51711 : Spring - Inlet tension . .............. e ey e 1
33 *51707TA ’ Seat and Needle Assy ....... e L R S e WA PR i, 1
34 51708 7 Gasket - Inlet seat . . ........ R 5B o s P M S o i 1
35 51589 : Drain Screw - Diaphragm chamber . . .. ... . ... v v v o 1
36 50785 o Stud - Air cleaner attachment. . .......... el el N 1
37 50786A . Gaeket —a8tad sy s i T T e R L s s e 2 1
50779C . Body and Needle Assy - Carburetor. . . .. ... .0, 1

38 *53718 . : Needle Assy - Main adjustment. . ........... i : 1
39 51703 2 . . RO RITE L e e 1
40 *576563 F 5 Plug:= Channel CUp i 3 iia Sl 1 isea avaii s sl sieoons s 1
41 57652 f p Ring = RelaineT i s s afug sl soerausnany sresatn g sls v s) 4 1
42 57651 P . SCPEEN .0 s vinie mimee Sy T S LT SO o ey 1
43 #51583 F s Plupi-sWelehy & s bt hms st i s yele R D B 1
44 51715 : : Biighingi=sShaits .o e ) e e e e R i e 2
45 Body sl s v (Order Carburetor Body Assy #50’?790) 1
45 *50806 Gasket and Packdng:Bet . . .v cisters sreia sines o L T G L T e 1
53719 RepairiParteilit i iina S ST e N IS e 1

*Indicates part in Repair Parts Kit #53719

#60307A
364 (1) 11



MODEL
200

Figure 6. Powerhead

19 #60307
3-64

[




(‘”}

W

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD

MODEL

200

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24x 7/8in. lg. . ...... AT b I e S T 2
2 102189 Washer - Plain#10 .. .......... R A S e 2
3 51253 Retainer - Coll v & sasiidn Daivon . PRPRIEIA R it e 2
4 51251 Lamination Assy .. ............ SR R T 1
55949A Coil and Terminal ASSy . ............ s Lata s el S A ST i 1
5 101883 : Wire Assy -Ground . . .. .0 v vne ... e AN AE A R e 1
6 52547 Wire Assy - Sparkplug . .....0o00004 A LY T e 1
7 55060 e B0ob=sSparlcpiug iy s ninin s E S ek saste g 1
8 55061 s Connector i vt e 5y E b R T e e 4 1
g9 55617 Nipple - Spark plug wire . . . . . v v v v v v v R e 1
10 Coll Assys v s (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55949A ) 1
11 57225 W)re ABSY = PrAMary . i o i vase o e N S L e 1
12 sparkiPhyealdonmis, | s e =it e e SRRt M G NS 1
50206 Piston Assy (For service replacement) . .. .......... o B T 1
13 55123 . Ring Set - Piston (Set of 2 rings) ...... s e e e e el 1
14 50133 i Ring - Retaining ........... R R e e 1 Frptery o d e 2
15 7 Piston .. ... (Order Service Replacement Piston Assy #50206 ) 1
16 50207A PR AT S T ] G e RN R O S T P I 1
47782A Rod Assy - Connecting . . > ST B 3 TR B e, = ok 1
17 60210A . Screw - Socket hd 10- 32x 0 552 in. lg TP A T P S R Tt o 2
18 102742 . Roller - Needle. ... .. I A n i aeaiie buena g 24
19 . Rod- Connecting . . ........ {Order Rod Assy #47782A) 1
20 50659A Crankshaft s i e e 1
21 55449A Washer —Felt T imeniGio e VB s e S S R 1
52886A Cylinder Assy - Crankecase ....... i R W T e 1
22 104128 : Seal = Ol oir b vine, T Lt A DYt sia amatig tpizpin 1
23 104129 - Bearing « Needle i 3 i /vl sets oo i aaisns soans e 1
24 18556A . Retainer - Nut. .. .. o T e R R s e 6
25 103242 . Nut - Hex 1/4-20..... S challieuad ey e % G 6
26 28053 . Retainer - Nut........ v Rl AN aris ] Wi Te e Fipa sty fs : 2
27 101191 . Nut - Hex 10-24 .., ....... A A O T e B Ol P e 2
28 110179 . Plug - Expansion......... By W e Ve AL 2
29 . Cylinder - Crankcase ...... (Order Cylmder Assy #52886A} 1
#60307A

3-64

13



MODEL
200

ASSEMBLY

12
TYPICAL McCULLOCH
CHAIN 1
1 ’ U%I

14

Figure 7. Clutch Guard, Bar and Chain

#60307A

3-64 ()

P
A A



™

FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD, BAR AND CHAIN

MODEL
200

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133 GUard ASEY S CTUECR! L. o wrins sheii bt s 150 S e A s e i 1
1 53853 : Screw - Fil hd 1/4-28 x 3. 47 W ke dh el St Tene i Tt aaigthas S 1
2 52207C £ Nut - Bar adjusting ....... Si R s L b o ) R 4 fLae 1
3 18556A Retainer - Nut .......... Pl SR AL et aree 1
4 110227 s Nub - Hex 1/4-28. , vivvi v siaie v iivis ATl B W - 1
5 60134 Guard=:Clutch il o i ik st & Ve v el ety ST Sl 1
6 52551 Bar - Flame hardened 18 in. Ig ..... e M A A 1
51405A Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. lg ... .. PP Oy L S b R 3 Alternate
51407TA Bar - Hard-faced 24in. 1g . ........... e N e Alternate
50606 Lamimated Bar - Hard-faced18in. lg . ... ........ o ey T . Alternate
50347 Laminated Bar - Flame hardened 18 in. lg.......... ALY B Alternate
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 18 in. 1g . .. ............. o Alternate
50348 Laminated Bar - Hard-faced 24 in. lg......... i ol G o Duin Alternate
7 Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
8 : Master Pin
9 . Rivet
10 Master Side Link
11 . Side Link
12 . Cutter - Left side
13 : Cutter - Right side
14 . Center Link
TOOLS, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part
Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver - Combination
*61390 Owner's Manual
*56625B Chain Maintenance Manual
61331 Kit - 4-tooth spike
61330 Kit - 5-tooth spike
18413A Feeler Gauge
102094 Chain Grinding Fixture
56224 Chain Breaker - River Spinner
56250 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 025 to 0. 040 in. depth
56251 Depth Gauge Tool - 0. 045 to 0. 060 in. depth
50134 Piston Assy - 0. 020 in. oversize
55125 4 Ring Set - 0. 020 in. oversize (Set of two rings)
50133 A Ring - Retaining
*Items furnished with each saw.
#60307A i

3-64 (D



